P
r
o
d
u
c
t
 I

than 5 μm. This value is reached when, at the sensor location, a field strength of 3 kA/m to 4 kA/m (3.8 mT to 5 mT) occurs in addition to the field strength of the
magnetic tape.
Ordering information
Description Cable length Model name Part no.
Read head TTK70, connector M12 – TTK70-HXAO-K02 1037434
Read head TTK70, cable outlet 0,5 m TTK70-HXJ0-K02 1063567
Read head TTK70, cable outlet 1 m TTK70-HXIO-K02 1068879
Description Magnetic tape Model name Part no..
Magnetic tape with adhesive tape and cover band incl. 1)
0,5 m MVM-0M5-2MC-MKLB 6037415
1 m MVM-01M-2MC-MKLB 6037417
1,5 m MVM-1M5-2MC-MKLB 6037418
2 m MVM-02M-2MC-MKLB 6037419
2,5 m MVM-2M5-2MC-MKLB 6037420
3 m MVM-03M-2MC-MKLB 6037421
3,5 m MVM-3M5-2MC-MKLB 6037422
4 m MVM-04M-2MC-MKLB 6037423
1) Working temperature range –20 ... +100 °C, storage temperature range –30 ... +100 °C.
A
B
C

TTK50 Motor feedback systems linear HIPERFACE®
8015022/2016-11-08
Ordering information
Description Cable length Model name Part no.
Read head, cable outlet 0,5 m TTK50-HXJ0K02 1057791
Read head, cable outlet 1,0 m TTK50-HXI0K02 1057792
Read head, cable outlet 2,0 m TTK50-HXQ0K02 1057793
Read head, cable outlet 5,0 m TTK50-HXM0K02 1067934
Description Magnetic tape Model name Part no..
Magnetic tape with adhesive tape and cover band incl. 1) 1,0 m MVM-01M2MCMKLB 6049001
1) Working temperature range –20 ... +100 °C, storage temperature range –30 ... +100 °C.
Dimensional drawings (Dimensions in mm (inch))

Due to the positional calculations performed inside the TTK70, during commissioning it is necessary to send the command “6Ah”
(Position set with internal synchronisation) at the start of the magnetic tape.
Codification magnetic tape TTK50
The absolute coding of the magnetic tape allows a max. measuring range of 1023.999 mm. As the resolution of the position data
is 1/32 mm, the resulting numeric value for the maximum measuring range is 32768.
0 0+32768         +1 +32768          +1
Internal position calculation TTK50
Position value  (-768 .. 00 .. +31999):
To avoid rapid jumps to the maximum value, around the 0 position, the max. measuring range is limited to 1000 mm
(= 32000 * 1/32 mm). Therefore, in the negative direction of travel, a range of -24 mm (= -768 * 1/32 mm) can be detected.
00+31999     -768    -1      +1 +31999      -768     -1      +1
It is necessary to send the command “6Ah” (Position set with internal synchronisation) at the start of the magnetic tape due to
the positional calculations performed inside the TTK50, during commissioning. To avoid that, the sensor produces a negative
value, which the connected controller might not be able to interpret correctly, the tape is limited to a length of 1000 mm. The
magnetization of the magnetic tape is such that the sensor only sends positive values. Due to this the maximum measuring range
is restricted 940 mm.
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
﻿T T K 7 0 / T T K 5 0  |  S I C K 8015022/2016-11-08
Subject to change without notice
1 6
Accessories
Accessories
Programming and configuration tools
Description Model name Part no.
Programming Tool for TTK70/50 with HIPERFACE® interface PGT-03-S 1034252
Cables and connectors
Male connector (ready to assemble)
Description Contacts Cable diameter Model name Part no.
Cable connector M12 male, 8-pin, straight, screened, for
field assembly (adapter side) for TTK70/50 8 4 ... 8 mm STE-1208-GA01 6044892
Female connector (ready to assemble)
Description Contacts Cable diameter Model name Part no.
Cable connector M12 female, 8-pin, straight, screened,
for field assembly (adapter side) for TTK70/50 8 4 ... 8 mm DOS-1208-GA01 6045001
Cable connector M12 female, 8-pin, angled, screened,
for field assembly (adapter side) for TTK70/50 8 4 ... 8 mm DOS-1208-WA 6043358
Cable (open–open)
Description Wires Model name Part no.
Cable HIPERFACE®, 8 wires, per metre 4 x 2 x 0.15 mm2 for TTK70/50 8 LTG-2708-MW 6028361
Connecting cable (female connector–open)
Description Contacts Cable length Model name Part no.
Female connector M12 female, 8-pin, straight, pre-wired
with cable 8-wire, 4 x 2 x 0.25 mm2 , screened, flexible
(adapter side) for TTK70
8
2.0 m DOL-1208-G02MAC1 6032866
5.0 m DOL-1208-G05MAC1 6032867
10.0 m DOL-1208-G10MAC1 6032868
20.0 m DOL-1208-G20MAC1 6032869
Right angled M12, 8-pin female connector, pre-wired
with cable 8-cores, 4 x 2 x 0.25 mm2 , screened, suitable
for use in a drag chain (adapter side) for TTK70
8
2.0 m DOL-1208-W02MAC1 6037724
5.0 m DOL-1208-W05MAC1 6037725